MFJ-762 Instruction Manual Step Attenuator
1
MFJ-762 STEP ATTENUATOR
Introduction
The MFJ-762 Step Attenuator is ideal for any application requiring a low power
50 ohm attenuator that operates from dc to lower UHF.
The MFJ-762 Step Attenuator can be used to prevent front end overload or as an
"isolation pad" to properly terminate filters and/or preselectors.  Common uses

techinfo@mfjenterprises.com.  Send a complete description of your problem, an
explanation of exactly how you are using your unit, and a complete description
of your station.
MFJ-762 Instruction Manual Step Attenuator
3
Transmission/Return Loss Graphs
A:  Transmission Loss Lines
B:  Return Loss Lines
MFJ-762 Instruction Manual Step Attenuator
4
Schematic
MFJ-762 Instruction Manual Step Attenuator
5
Parts List
Designator Description P/N
R1 Resistor, 5.62 Ohm 100S-0562
R17, R20, R23 Resistor, 10 Ohm 100S-1100
R4 Resistor, 12.1 Ohm 100S-1121
R7 Resistor, 18.2 Ohm 100S-1182
R13, R15 Resistor, 27.4 Ohm 100S-1274
R10 Resistor, 30.1 Ohm 100S-1301
R14 Resistor, 36.5 Ohm 100S-1365
R16, R18, R19, R21, R22, R24 Resistor, 39.2 Ohm 100S-1392
R11, R12 Resistor, 182 Ohm 100S-2182
R8, R9 Resistor, 301 Ohm 100S-2301
R5, R6 Resistor, 470 Ohm 100S-2470
R2, R3 Resistor, 825 Ohm 100S-2825
SW1, SW2, SW3, SW4 ,SW5 Switch, Vertical, 2P2P 504-4022
SW6 ,SW7 ,SW8 Switch, Vertical, 2P2P 504-4022
J1, J2 Connector, BNC 610-1016